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COMPLAINT
STATE OF MISSOURIL '

Y5
Ciiford V. Jackson
JE
Kansas City, MO 64123
DOB: g 989; Race/Sex: BV
S54 ‘
PDefendant.
Count J. Murder 2ud Degree (1003199)

The Frosecuting Atteroey of the County of Jackson, Sate of Missousi, upen informaiion
and beligf, charges that the defendent, in violation of Section 565.021, RSMo, corpmitted the

Class A Felony of Murder in the Second Degree, pumshable wpott comviction tnder Section

558.011, RSMo, in that on or about November 21, 2009, in the County of Jackson, State of

Missouri, the defendant acting slone or pusposefully in concett with encther with the purposs of

cansing serious physical njury 10 Wilfedo Meigar caused the death of Wilfreds Melgar by
shooting him, mod the defendant i Ather given notice should the State anhmit Murder in the
&econd Degree - felony, under Section 565.021.12), RSMo, 2000, i will be based on the death
of Wilfrede Melgar as the result of the atternpted perpetration of the Class A Felony of Robbery
in the First Degree, under Section 558.011.1{1) on or about Noverghet 21, 2009, in the County of
Jackson, State of Missouri.

Count 1. Armed Criminal Action (31.010990)

The Prosecnting Attomey of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, apoa informatien
and belief, charges that the defendant, in violation of Section 571.015, RSMo, corumitted the
felany of armed cricainal action, punishabla wpon canyistion upder Section 571,015.1, R8Mo, in
that on or abant November 21, 2009, it the county of Tackson, State of Missou, the defendant
coramitted the Felony of Murder in the Sccond Degree charged in Comnt I, all allegations of
which are incorporated herein by referencs, aud the defendant committed the foregoing Felony
of Murder in the Second Degree by, with and through, the knowing use, assigtance and aid of o
deadly weaporl ‘
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STATE OF MISSOTRI
VE-

Clifford V. Jackson,
Count TIL. Robbery 1st Degree (1201001 0

The Prosacuting Attorney of the County of Jackson, State of Missour!, upot infqnmtion
and belief, charges that the defendatt, in violation of Sectien 569.020, RSMG, conmitted the
Class & Felony of Robbery in the First Degree, punishable upon conviction wnder Section
588,011, RSMo, in that on or about November 21, 2009, in the County of Jackson, State of
Migsouri, the defendant acting alone or purposcfully in concert with another forcibly stale Us
currency and cell phones in the possession or i ;. WS ond in the
course thereof the defendant was armed with 2 deadly weapon.

Comnt IV. Armed Criminal Sction (3103,0990)

‘The Prosecutiog Attorney of the County of Jackson, State of Missowr, upen mfermation
and balef, charges that the defendant, in Violation of Section 571.015, RSMe, committed the
felomy of armed eriminal action, punishabie vpan convietion uader Section 571.015.1, RSMe, in

that on or about November 21, 2009, in the county of Jacksom, State of Missouri, the defendant
committed the felory of robbery in the Grst degrae charged in Count ITL, all allegations of which
are incorporated herein by reference, and the defendapt committed the foregoing felony of
robbery in the first degree by, with and tough, the Jmowing nse, assistance and aid of a deadly
WeapolL

The facts that fotra the basis for this information and belief are comtained in the atfached
statemeni(s) of facts, made n part hercof a0d submiticd as & besis upon which this court may find
the existence of probable causc,

Whersfore, the Prosecuting Attorney prays that an arest warrant be issued us provided by law.

IAMES F, KANATZAR
Prosecuting Aftomney
Taclkson Cmmty, Missourd

by,
——

eresa B, Crayou (#41063)
Assistant Prosecuting Attorncy
415 East 12th Street Floor TM
Kansas City, Missouri 64106
(816) 881-3358

WITNESSES: o
DET Hveren C. Bebeock . 1125 Locust, Kansas Ciﬁl MO 64106

DET Robert D Guffey , 1125 Locust, Kansas City, M 54106
Marvin G, Melger , 4405 St Jobn, Kaneas City, MO 64123 ,
DET David 5. Needham , 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO 641085 .
TDET Darin K Penrod . 1125 Locust, Kansas City, WD 64106
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PROEABLE CAUSE STATEMENT FORM
1 CREN: 09-001425

Dater  11/22/2009

.

I, Deiective Darin Penrod, #4288 _
(ame and identify jsw enforcement wiErer, or person having information as probable catie)

knowing that false statcments oo éhis form are punishable by law, state that the facts contained hersin, aze trus.

I have probable cause to believe that on 11/21/2009 ,at 12" and Bales : in
' . {Dere) {Address)
Kanzas City, Jackson, | Missouri Clifford V_J ackson
{Counsy) - ' (Msme of Offender(s))
B/M. Ys-1989 ' committed ane or mere criminal offensa(s)-
(Dreseripzion of Iduntity)

The facts supporting this belief are as follows:
On 11.21-09 at 1058 hours officers were dispatched to 3410 E, 127 street, Kansas Cliy, Jacksan
. County, Missour regarding sound of shots. En-routa the call was upgraded to a shoating. Al 12"
- and Bales officers found the vietim, an unknawn Hispanic male, lying near the sidewalk suffering from
. gunshot wounds, The victim was transported to a local hospital where ha died.

- Officers learnied that the vietim had comne from & market incated at 3601 E. 12" sireet, Kansas City,
Jackson County, Missouri, Atthe market witnesses related that two black male suspscts had enterad
the market, one armed with a handgun, and announced a robbery. One suspect had his face
coverad with a mask, and the other, who was anmned with a handgun, was waaring & hoodad type

 jacket. The robbers took cash and two cell phenes and Newport clgarettes. They then flad the scane
on foot with the victim in pursult. At appraximately 12" and Bales the victim apparently located the

 suspects and was subsaquently shat to death, The victim's brother then further pursued the suspects
in his vehlale and saw them enter & door in the back of the apartment bullding determined to be 3214~
3216 E. 11%, Kansas City, Jackson County, Missour,

The victint's brother borrowed a cell phone and called 911 &t which time police officers responded
and secured the apartrment building. An operation 100 was inttiated and tactical officers responded
and took over the scene. Subsequently the tacticel unit made entry into the basement of 32143218
£ 11™ end amested the listed suspects, Clifford V. Jackson, B/M, @ll-1988, and Travis L. Knatt,
B/M, #-1990, hiding in the basement, During the arest officers observed a rmask, & hooded
jacket, two cell phones, and an unknown amount of U.5. currency. The rest of the apartment building
was cleared znd no othar suspects were discovered, '

Detectives obteined a search warrant far the basement of 3214-3216 E. 11" and conducted a search
gt that lacation. During the search detectives recovered two cellular telephones, a Halloween mask, 2
hlack Carhartt hooded coat, a left handed Wison's batting glove, & P-38 semi automatic handgun, a
pack of Newport clgarattes, and a total of $83.00 in cash from where the suspects had been located,
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Metectives interrogated Clifford V. Jackson, who atated that on 11-21-2009, at approximately 1000
hours, Travis L. Knott came to his residence and asked him to go with him. They walket! together and
while walking Knott told Jatkson that he wanted to *pull a lick,” (do a robbery). Knoit told Jackson to
just "do what | tll you to do." Knatt and Jackson walked to the store at 3801 £. 12", Knott told
Jackson to put on 8 Halloween mask that Knott had. Jackson put on the mask and the two entered
the store, Knott pointed the handgun at the female clerk and told her ta give up the money. The clerk
apenad the door and Jackson grabbed the cash. Knott alse had the clark hand over a packof
Newnort cigarettes. Knott then pointed the handgun at the maie awner of the store and told him 16-
ampty his pockets and give him his cellular telephones, Jackson and Knott then ran from the store to
an alley that ran east to west just narth of 12" Street, They ran west through the alley and hid on
seme stairs just west of Bales. At that time they observed the store's owner drive through the alley in
a van. After the van passed without seeing them, they observed the victim approaching them, walking
west through the slley talking on a cellular telephona. Knuott toid Jackson,"'m about to shoot this
dude.” Accarding to Jackson this was bacause the indlvidual was on the phone with the police
Jackson told Knatt not to do 1 but Knott stepped out and shot the victim four times, Knott and Jackson '

. ran away but soon the owner of the store same up behind them in the van. Knott shot at the van twa
Himes and the van crasked. Knott and Jackson then ran and hid in the basement where they were
logated by the police. :

Detectives Interrogated Travis Knott, who admified to robbing the é.’rcnre and shooting ths victim. "
Knatt's statemant was consistent with the statement of Clifford Jackson.

- Printed Name  Detective Darin Penrod, #4288 Signatre D&Q &’M]—E '

. The Court finds probalie sause and directs the issuancs of 2 wazrant this 22™  dayof November, 2000 .

Tudge

Cireuit Cotrt of Coumjf, State of Missouti,
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